FOR IMMEDIATE PRESS RELEASE

For Additional Info, Please Contact: Christopher Buttner., Assistant to Nolan Apostle, Event City Productions CEO

Tel: 415.218.9299

Email: eventcitymedia@gmail.com



A Live Stand-Up Comedy Spectacle is Coming to Valley Springs in Calaveras County Comedian Colin Casados and His Comedy All Stars to Headline Rancho Calaveras Clubhouse

August 10, 2022 – Valley Springs, CA – For the first time ever, live stand-up comedy comes to the Rancho Calaveras Clubhouse featuring comedian Colin Casados and His Comedy All Stars on Saturday, August 27, 2022, at 7:30 pm.

Colin Casados' crew of five of Northern California's leading stand-up comedians includes <u>Molly McGee</u>, Amber Ellis, <u>Onhell Lopez</u>, <u>Patrick Eley</u> and <u>Jordan Qbaum</u>, who will deliver a much needed and unrivaled night of laughter, giggles, guffaws and raucous hilarity.

This first-ever stand-up comedy performance is the introduction to what is expected to be more live entertainment performances produced and executed in under-appreciated and under-utilized venues throughout Calaveras County. The Rancho Calaveras Clubhouse was selected for its coziness and intimacy, which makes it well-favored by devoted stand-up comedy fans.

The evening's festivities are produced by Nolan Apostle, founder and CEO of the storied Valley Springs-based Event City Productions (www.EventCity.net), a seasoned event producer who, for decades, cut his teeth working with Bill Graham Presents. Mr. Apostle was also integral in the production of the 2022 Calaveras Arts and Music Awards, and many art fairs, festivals and food truck villages throughout, not just Northern California, but the tri-county Amador, Calaveras and Tuolumne region. Mr. Apostle's proof-of-concept has consistently succeeded in drawing capacity crowds to numerous comedy and musical events and performances produced at the Copperopolis Armory in cooperation with the non-profit community organization Creative Copperopolis.

What: Comedian Colin Casados and His Comedy All Stars

When: Saturday, August 27, 2022

Time: Doors at 7:30 pm. Showtime at 8:00 sharp. 2-hour runtime. **Where:** Rancho Calaveras Clubhouse - Plenty of Free Parking! **Address:** 3995 Highway 26, Valley Springs, Calaveras County **Google Maps:** https://goo.gl/maps/JNHLeyJDXaRFUjYq7

Tickets: \$20.00 per person. Tickets at the door or order at Eventbrite.com:

https://tinyurl.com/ValleySpringsLiveComedy

Age Restriction: 21-years and older. Alcohol will be served. Proof-of-age required for entry.

Event City Instagram: https://instagram.com/eventcity

Facebook Event Page: https://www.facebook.com/EventCity

Additional info: Contact info above.